
2013-14 Sydney State League - 2nd Grade
Overall Statistics for Blacktown Workers (as of Feb 15, 2014)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 9-5-1   Home: 5-1   Away: 3-4-1   Neutral: 1-0   : 9-5-1

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%
Kerry,Jordan  . 3 9 4 11-11 33 7 13 3 0 1 7 19  . 5 7 6 7 1 5 1  . 5 1 2 0 0 8-8 57 4 2  . 9 6 8

Bojarski,Brendon  . 2 9 7 15-15 37 11 11 0 0 0 6 11  . 2 9 7 9 5 8 2  . 4 9 0 0 0 4-4 101 8 3  . 9 7 3

Erickson,Andrew  . 2 8 1 10-10 32 5 9 1 0 0 4 10  . 3 1 3 3 0 4 0  . 3 4 3 0 0 0-1 16 3 1  . 9 5 0

Austin,Jake  . 2 6 7 14-13 45 10 12 2 0 0 4 14  . 3 1 1 7 1 2 1  . 3 7 7 0 0 8-10 15 25 9  . 8 1 6

Cattell,Eden  . 2 5 6 13-12 39 7 10 3 1 0 5 15  . 3 8 5 4 1 7 0  . 3 4 1 0 0 0-0 9 0 1  . 9 0 0

McGuire,Ben  . 2 3 3 10-10 30 7 7 0 0 0 5 7  . 2 3 3 5 1 8 1  . 3 6 1 0 0 3-5 16 18 5  . 8 7 2

Margerison,Matthew  . 2 2 6 11-10 31 2 7 0 0 0 4 7  . 2 2 6 4 0 10 0  . 3 0 6 1 0 2-2 6 0 0 1.000

--------------------
Boon,Nigel 1.000 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1.000 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

Buxton,Brett  . 6 6 7 1-1 3 1 2 0 0 0 2 2  . 6 6 7 0 0 0 0  . 6 6 7 0 0 0-0 4 1 2  . 7 1 4

Martin,Ben  . 6 1 5 4-4 13 3 8 1 0 0 7 9  . 6 9 2 1 0 2 0  . 6 4 3 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000

Harris,Luke  . 5 0 0 2-2 6 3 3 1 0 0 0 4  . 6 6 7 0 0 1 0  . 5 0 0 0 0 1-1 13 1 1  . 9 3 3

Solomons,Robert  . 4 8 0 9-8 25 4 12 1 0 0 6 13  . 5 2 0 2 0 0 0  . 5 1 9 0 0 0-1 10 13 0 1.000

Verkerk,Ruar  . 4 0 0 2-2 5 0 2 0 1 0 0 4  . 8 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 4 0 0 0 0 0-0 2 2 0 1.000

Ely,Thomas  . 3 7 5 2-2 8 2 3 0 0 0 0 3  . 3 7 5 0 0 1 0  . 3 7 5 0 0 2-2 6 0 0 1.000

Murray,Steven  . 3 3 3 3-3 3 1 1 0 0 0 1 1  . 3 3 3 1 0 1 0  . 5 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000

Stephens,Aaron  . 3 3 3 4-0 3 0 1 1 0 0 0 2  . 6 6 7 1 0 1 0  . 5 0 0 0 0 1-1 2 3 0 1.000

Dawson,Justin  . 3 3 3 2-0 3 1 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 3 3 3 0 0 1 0  . 3 3 3 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

Manuel,Jarryd  . 3 0 8 8-8 26 4 8 2 0 0 2 10  . 3 8 5 3 0 3 0  . 3 7 9 0 0 0-1 5 12 2  . 8 9 5

Rae,Matthew  . 2 5 0 2-2 8 0 2 1 0 0 1 3  . 3 7 5 0 0 1 1  . 2 5 0 0 0 1-1 2 0 0 1.000

Bec,Jeremy  . 2 0 0 2-2 5 1 1 0 0 1 2 4  . 8 0 0 1 0 2 0  . 3 3 3 0 0 0-0 3 0 1  . 7 5 0

Piccoli,Grant  . 1 6 7 3-3 6 0 1 0 1 0 2 3  . 5 0 0 2 0 1 0  . 3 7 5 0 0 1-1 0 1 0 1.000

Fagan,Matthew  . 1 5 4 9-9 26 6 4 4 0 0 4 8  . 3 0 8 1 1 4 0  . 2 0 7 1 0 1-1 10 0 0 1.000

Manuel,Nathan  . 1 4 3 4-3 7 0 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 1 4 3 2 0 1 1  . 3 3 3 0 0 0-0 7 4 1  . 9 1 7

Fradd,Matthew  . 0 0 0 2-2 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 2 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 4 0 0 1.000

Margerison,Michael  . 0 0 0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 1 12 0 1.000

Moiler,Robert  . 0 0 0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000

Ramsay,Clint  . 0 0 0 1-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 1 0 1 0  . 5 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 1 1  . 5 0 0

Fradd,Daniel  . 0 0 0 1-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

O'Riley,Patrick  . 0 0 0 1-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

Jones,Troy  . 0 0 0 2-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

Totals  . 2 9 6 15 406 75 120 20 3 2 62 152  . 3 7 4 54 11 67 7  . 3 9 1 2 0 32-39 292 118 32  . 9 2 8

Opponents  . 2 3 4 15 381 67 89 11 2 3 45 113  . 2 9 7 64 8 104 7  . 3 5 2 5 1 18-26 287 124 35  . 9 2 2

LOB - Team (111), Opp (100). DPs turned - Team (11), Opp (7). Picked off - Austin,J 1.

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha
Margerison,Michael  1 . 3 2 4-2 9 6 1 0/0 0 41.0 22 10 6 20 41 4 0 0  . 1 5 5 4 4 0 1 1
Woodland,Shane  3 . 8 6 2-1 9 7 1 0/0 0 30.1 25 22 13 24 38 2 2 1  . 2 1 2 6 1 0 0 0
--------------------
Austin,Jake  0 . 0 0 1-0 2 0 0 0/0 0 4.2 4 0 0 2 4 1 0 0  . 2 5 0 1 1 0 1 0
Lim,Mark  0 . 0 0 1-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 2.0 3 1 0 1 2 0 0 0  . 2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0
McGuire,Ben  0 . 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 0.2 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0  . 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Burt,Stephen  9 . 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 1.0 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0  . 2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0
Solomons,Robert  9 . 6 4 1-0 3 1 0 0/0 0 9.1 16 16 10 8 8 1 0 1  . 3 4 8 4 1 0 1 0
McAlister,Zachery 13.50 0-1 2 0 0 0/0 0 2.0 4 3 3 2 1 0 0 0  . 4 4 4 3 0 0 1 0
Piccoli,Grant 18.00 0-1 3 1 0 0/0 0 6.0 11 13 12 4 10 3 0 1  . 3 9 3 2 1 0 1 0
Berry,Kurt 27.00 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 0.1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0  . 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals  4 . 2 5 9-5 15 15 2 0/0 0 97.1 89 67 46 64 104 11 2 3  . 2 3 4 20 8 0 5 1

Opponents  5 . 6 4 5-9 15 15 3 1/1 1 95.2 120 75 60 54 67 20 3 2  . 2 9 6 11 11 2 2 0

PB - Team (1), Bojarski,B 1, Opp (1). Pickoffs - Team (1), Piccoli,G 1, Opp (1). SBA/ATT - Bojarski,B (16-21), Margerisn,Mi
(6-11), Woodland,S (6-9), Piccoli,G (3-3), Solomons,R (1-1).



2013-14 Sydney State League - 2nd Grade
Overall Statistics for Blacktown Workers (as of Feb 15, 2014)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci
Solomons,Robert 23 10 13 0 1.000 2 1 0 1.000 0 0
Margerison,Michael 13 1 12 0 1.000 0 6 5  . 5 4 5 0 0
Fagan,Matthew 10 10 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
Ely,Thomas 6 6 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
Margerison,Matthew 6 6 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
Stephens,Aaron 5 2 3 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
Fradd,Matthew 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
Verkerk,Ruar 4 2 2 0 1.000 1 0 0   - - - 0 0
Rae,Matthew 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
Martin,Ben 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
Lim,Mark 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
Moiler,Robert 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
Piccoli,Grant 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
Murray,Steven 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
Bojarski,Brendon 112 101 8 3  . 9 7 3 2 16 5  . 7 6 2 1 0
Kerry,Jordan 63 57 4 2  . 9 6 8 5 0 0   - - - 0 0
Erickson,Andrew 20 16 3 1  . 9 5 0 2 0 0   - - - 0 0
Harris,Luke 15 13 1 1  . 9 3 3 2 0 0   - - - 0 0
Manuel,Nathan 12 7 4 1  . 9 1 7 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
Cattell,Eden 10 9 0 1  . 9 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
Manuel,Jarryd 19 5 12 2  . 8 9 5 4 0 0   - - - 0 0
McGuire,Ben 39 16 18 5  . 8 7 2 5 0 0   - - - 0 0
Austin,Jake 49 15 25 9  . 8 1 6 5 0 0   - - - 0 0
Bec,Jeremy 4 3 0 1  . 7 5 0 1 0 0   - - - 0 0
Buxton,Brett 7 4 1 2  . 7 1 4 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
Woodland,Shane 10 1 6 3  . 7 0 0 0 6 3  . 6 6 7 0 0
Ramsay,Clint 2 0 1 1  . 5 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
Burt,Stephen 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
O'Riley,Patrick 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
McAlister,Zachery 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
Berry,Kurt 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
Jones,Troy 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
Fradd,Daniel 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
Dawson,Justin 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
Boon,Nigel 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
Totals 442 292 118 32  . 9 2 8 11 18 8  . 6 9 2 1 0

Opponents 446 287 124 35  . 9 2 2 7 32 7  . 8 2 1 1 0

Hitting minimums - 1 Games   2.0 TPA/Game
Pitching minimums - 1 Games   2.0 IP/Game


